Music Charts | Official Top 40 UK Singles Chart - Yahoo! Music UK

The Official UK Top 75 Singles
Week of Mon 09 Jan

UK CHARTS: Singles - Albums - Downloads
EUROPEAN CHARTS: GERMANY: Singles - Singles

TOP 75 SINGLES

THIS LAST
WEEK WEEK

1

2

N

1" 13

N
o

w

17 2

18 22

20

21 28

22 20

ARTIST

SHAYNE WARD

NIZLOPI

MADONNA

BRIAN KENNEDY & PETER
CORRY

EMINEM

BLACK EYED PEAS

SUGABABES

PUSSYCAT DOLLS

JAMES BLUNT

EDITORS

KELLY CLARKSON

POGUES

SIMON WEBBE

WESTLIFE FT DIANA ROSS

ARCTIC MONKEYS

HARD-Fi

PUSSYCAT DOLLS FT
BUSTA RHYMES

DHT FT EDMEE

GIRLS ALOUD

AARON SMITH FT LUVLI

TOM NOVY FT MICHAEL
MARSHALL

COLDPLAY

SPAIN: Albums

Read this week's UK Chart Commentary by James Masterton

SONG

THAT'S MY GOAL

JCB SONG

HUNG UP

GEORGE BEST - A TRIBUTE

WHEN I'M GONE

MY HUMPS

UGLY

STICKWITU

GOODBYE MY LOVER

MUNICH

BECAUSE OF YOU

FAIRYTALE OF NEW YORK

NO WORRIES

WHEN YOU TELL ME THAT YOU
LOVE ME

I BET YOU LOOK GOOD ON THE
DANCEFLOOR

CASH MACHINE

DON'T CHA

LISTEN TO YOUR HEART

SEE THE DAY

DANCIN'

YOUR BODY

TALK

http://uk.launch.yahoo.com/c/uk/single_charts.html

1-75

RINGTONES

/

Seite 1 von 3

J

23
N 2
-

25

26

27

28

29
30

31
32
33
34
35
36
37

38

38
40
41
42
43

44

45

46
47

48

49
50

51

09.01.2006

19

16

24

27

21

28

26

35

25

30

31

39

32

40

38

36

44

33

50

34

42

45

60

49

SUGABABES )
JAMES BLUNT
GORILLAZ

ROBBIE WILLIAMS

DANIEL POWTER

KANYE WEST FT JAMIE
FOXX

WESTLIFE
HOUND DOGS
SEAN PAUL

MARIAH CAREY

GIRLS ALOUD
KAISER CHIEFS

CRAIG DAVID

NAUGHTY BOY

HERD & FITZ FT ABIGAIL
BAILEY

MARY J BLIGE

KELLY CLARKSON
CRAZY FROG

STRCKES

COLDPLAY

KANYE WEST FT ADAM
LEVINE

50 CENT

KT TUNSTALL
RIHANNA
GORILLAZ
OASIS

BOB SINCLAR FT GARY
NESTA PINE

KAISER CHIEFS

MYLO VS MIAMI SOUND

Music Charts | Official Top 40 UK Singles Chart - Yahoo! Music UK

PUSH THE BUTTON
YOU'RE BEAUTIFUL
DIRTY HARRY
ADVERTISING SPACE

BAD DAY
GOLD DIGGER

YOU RAISE ME UP

1 LIKE GIRLS

EVER BLAZIN'

DON'T FORGET ABOUT US

BIOLOGY

| PREDICT A RIOT/SINK THAT
SHIP

DON'T LOVE YOU NO MORE

PHAT BEACH (I'LL. BE READY)

1 JUST CAN'T GET ENOUGH
BE WITHOUT YOU
SINCE U BEEN GONE

JINGLE BELLS/U CAN'T TOUCH
THIS

JUICEBOX

FIXYOU

HEARD 'EM SAY

WINDOW SHOPPER

SUDDENLY | SEE
IF IT'S LOVIN' THAT YOU WANT
DARE

LET THERE BE LOVE

LOVE GENERATION

EVERYDAY | LOVE YQU LESS
AND LESS

DOCTOR PRESSURE

http://uk.launch.yahoo.com/c/uk/single charts.html

Seite 2 von 3

09.01.2006



Music Charts | Official Top 4U UK Singles Unart - Yanou: wiusw >

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

7

72

73

74

75

41

47

43

46

53

56

58

51

70

52

62

75

59

69

67

64

7

~N

57

6

=

MACHINE

OOW_rr>N .
ROBBIE WILLIAMS
KELLY CLARKSON
SEAN PAUL
FAITHLESS

BODYROCKERS

TONY CHRISTIE FT PETER

KAY

PHARRELL FT GWEN
STEFANI!

HARD-FI

MCFLY

OASIS

KILLERS

FRANZ FERDINAND

FRANZ FERDINAND

STEREOPHONICS

ROYKSOPP

KAISER CHIEFS

KATIE MELUA

GREEN DAY

LIL' KIM

CHARLOTTE CHURCH

GOLDFRAPP

RED CARPET

RAZORLIGHT

FEEL GOOD INC

TRIPPING

BEHIND THESE HAZEL EYES

WE BE BURNIN'

- INSOMNIA 2005

1 LIKE THE WAY

(IS THIS THE WAY TO)
AMARILLO

CAN | HAVE IT LIKE THAT

HARD TO BEAT

ULTRAVIOLET/THE BALLAD OF
PAULK

THE IMPORTANCE OF BEING
iDLE

SOMEBODY TOLD ME
WALK AWAY

DO YOU WANT TO
DAKOTA

WHAT ELSE 18 THERE
MODERN 5.5<

NINE MILLION BICYCLES

WAKE ME UP WHEN
SEPTEMBER ENDS

LIGHTERS UP

EVEN GOD CAN'T CHANGE THE
PAST

OOH LA LA
ALRIGHT

SOMEWHERE ELSE

hitn-/hik launch.vahoo.com/c/uk/single_charts.html

09.01.2006

The Official UK Top

Wweek of Mon 09 Jan

- Albums

UK CHARTS: Singles - Albums - Downloads

EUROPEAN CHARTS: GERMANY: Singles - Singles

TOP 75 ALBUMS

THIS

WEEK WEEK

10

20

21

22

_En..\\cw._mszor.<mvoohon<n\cw\m_,c=_dlorm§m.rﬁ:_

LAST

nN

~

=

2]

w

14

18

23

39

12

21

27

SPAIN: Albums

Read this week's UK Chart Commentary by James Masterton

ARTIST *

STROKES
JAMES BLUNT
KAISER CHIEFS
EMINEM

HARD-FI
KT TUNSTALL

ROBBIE WILLIAMS
KELLY CLARKSON
KATIE MELUA

GORILLAZ
MADONNA

ROBBIE WILLIAMS
COLDPLAY
PUSSYCAT DOLLS

GOLDFRAPP

TAKE THAT

WILL YOUNG
EDITORS
WESTLIFE

BLACK EYED PEAS
SUGABABES

JACK JOHNSON

DEMON DAYS

1-75

ALBUM SHOPPING RINGTONES

FIRST IMPRESSIONS OF EARTH
BACK TO BEDLAM
EMPLOYMENT

CURTAIN CALL - THE HITS
STARS OF CCTV

EYE TO THE TELESCOPE
GREATEST HITS

BREAKAWAY

PIECE BY PIECE

CONFESSIONS ON A DANCE
FLOOR

INTENSIVE CARE
X&Y
PCD’

>

SUPERNATURE

NEVER FORGET - THE ULTIMATE
COLLECTION

KEEP ON

THE BACK ROOM

FACE TO FACE

MONKEY BUSINESS

TALLER IN MORE WAYS

IN BETWEEN DREAMS

09.01.200¢



Music Charts | Official Top 40 UK Singles Chart - Yahoo! Music UK

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

38

40

41

42

43

45

46

a7

48

49

50

51

52

53

22

25

32

33

20

31

28

26

44

30

40

47

29

41

36

38

43

48

42

53

35

58

37

56

46

45

KANYE WEST

ILDIVO

MAGIC NUMBERS

FRANZ FERDINAND

BASEMENT JAXX

SCISSOR SISTERS

ROD STEWART

FOO FIGHTERS

MICHAEL JACKSON

SIMON WEBBE

FAITHLESS

PRODIGY

REM

GREEN DAY

LED ZEPPELIN

ARCADE FIRE

GIRLS ALOUD

DAVID GRAY

EURYTHMICS

SUPERTRAMP

MARIAH CAREY

FLEETWOOD MAC

OQASIS

KEANE

BLINK 182

MARY J BLIGE

MARIAH CAREY

NOTORIOUS BIG
KATHERINE JENKINS

G4

EAGLES

LATE REGISTRATION
ANCORA
THE MAGIC NUMBERS

YOU COULD HAVE IT SO MUCH
BETTER

THE SINGLES

SCISSOR SISTERS

THE STORY SO FAR - THE VERY
BEST OF

IN YOUR HONOUR

NUMBER ONES

SANCTUARY

FOREVER FAITHLESS - THE
GREATEST HITS

THEIR LAW - THE SINGLES 1990-
2005

IN TIME - THE BEST OF - 1988-2003

BULLET IN A BIBLE

FOUR SYMBOLS

FUNERAL

CHEMISTRY

LIFE IN SLOW MOTION

ULTIMATE COLLECTION

RETROSPECTACLE

THE EMANCIPATION OF Mimi

THE VERY BEST OF

DON'T BELIEVE THE TRUTH

HOPES AND FEARS

GREATEST HITS

THE BREAKTHROUGH

GREATEST HITS

DUETS - THE FINAL CHAPTER
LIVING A DREAM

G4 & FRIENDS

HOTEL CALIFORNIA

http://uk.launch.yahoo.com/c/uk/album_charts.html

Seite 2 von 3

09.01.2006

Music Charts | Official Top 40 UK Singles Chart - Yahoo! Music UK

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

51

49

59

63

60

50

55

66

52

62

57

70

65

68

™,

KATE BUSH )
PRINCE

ENYA

IL DIVC

WHITE STRIPES
ANASTACIA

BRYAN ADAMS
BARBRA'STREISAND
KELLY CLARKSON

GREEN DAY

WET WET WET
JOSE GONZALEZ

ANTONY & THE
JOHNSONS

JOOLS HOLLAND & HIS
R&B ORCH

KATIE MELUA
RAZORLIGHT
KILLERS

GREEN DAY

NEIL YOUNG

ROD STEWART
GWEN STEFANI

STEREOPHONICS

AERIAL

THE VERY BEST OF

AMARANTINE

ILDIVO

GET BEHIND ME SATAN

PIECES OF A DREAM

ANTHOLOGY

GUILTY TOO

THANKFUL

INTERNATIONAL SUPERHITS

THE GREATEST HITS

VENEER

I AM A BIRD NOW

SWINGING THE BLUES DANCING
THE SKA

CALL OFF THE SEARCH

UP ALL NIGHT

HOT FUSS

AMERICAN IDIOT

GREATEST HITS

THANKS FOR THE MEMORY -
GREAT AMERICAN 4

LOVE ANGEL MUSIC BABY

LANGUAGE SEX VIOLENCE
OTHER

http://uk.launch.yahoo.com/c/uk/album_charts.html

Seite 3 von 3

09.01.2006



CHART COMMENTARY from JAMES MASTERTON 10/01/06

OK well this shouldn't take long. The now traditional slow start to the new year continues as for the second
week running virtually no new singles have been released. The result Is a chart with heavy emphasis on the old
and well established, current hits fighting for position not with a wash of newcomers but with older songs still
doing good business online. It is all set to change soon of course but for the moment the UK market remains
very much becaimed.

All of this is to the benefit of the current Top 3 which holds firm, Shayne Ward, Nizlopi and the stiil-resurgent
Madonna dominating the top end of the chart. The chart placings don't quite tell the full story of course for
whilst Ward and Nizlopi are selling in semi-decent numbers, sales begin to tail off sharply after that, Madonna
having only sold enough copies last week to give her a Top 20 placing in any "normal" week. Still, the chart
placings are all that the recori books will show - and they will now show that 'Hung Up' has spent a ninth week
in the Top 10, equaling the 1990 run of 'Vogue' as her most consistent chart record since the start of her
career. Whether she can equal her own all-time record next week when sales start to return to normal remains
to be seen. The only Madonna track to have a consecutive Top 10 run this long is 'Like A Virgin' which also had
9 weeks in the Top 10, at the end of 1984 and start of 1985. Her longest running Top 10 single in total
surprisingly isn't 'Holiday' which despite 3 separate chart runs has only ever spent 7 weeks in the Top 10. No,
the champion is 'Crazy For You' which during its two chart runs in 1985 and 1991 has managed 10 weeks in
the upper reaches of the chart.

The biggest chart winner of the week is the now three week old 'George Best - A Tribute' from Brian Kennedy
and Peter Corry. The collection of tracks (effectively a good old fashioned EP) soars 11-4 this week. Even
when it first charted, the single was Brian Kennedy's biggest ever hit and it now finally and deservedly takes
him into the Top 10 for the very first time.

Honours for the biggest new hit of the week go to the Editors who, using the same tactic as Hard-Fi last
week, have re-released one of their older singles at the quietest time of the year in an attempt to give their
chart records a bit of a boost. 'Munich' has of course already made one chart appearance for the Birmingham
group, hitting Number 22 when first released back In April. This timely re-release of the track has had the
desired effect, giving them their first ever Top 10 hit single and in the pracess helping their album "The Back
Room' up the albums chart as well, the long player leaping 39-18 this week.

Just as last week, the Top 20 sees a long-standing former Number One single experience a handy surge in
popularity. Last week James Blunt, this week the Pussycat Dolls. Current single 'Stickwitu' is still doggedly
clinging on to a Top 10 slot at Number 8 this week but their first release '‘Don't Cha' now takes a 23-17 leap
thus returning to the position it last occupied on December 4th - the same week in fact that 'Stickwitu' itself
debuted at Number One. 'Don't Cha' had previously dipped as low as Number 40 before making its
Christmastime return to form.

Just two more singles enter the Top 40 this week, both of them from clubland. Aaron Smith and Luvli slide in
at Number 20 with 'Dancin’ whilst at Number 39 Is 'Phat Beach (I'll Be Ready)' from Naughty Boy. In past
years the new year slump would see several seasonal club favourites invade the chart but even these two hits
cannot seem to beat the slump in form experienced by the whole of clubland. Some have pointed the blame at
the arrival of downloads into the chart for club tunes struggling to chart so high, the reason being of course
that for the moment at least dance singles still sell primarily in physical form. Nonetheless it is worth pointing
out that 'Dancin’ and 'Phat Beach' are both available online and in a full complement of remixes too.

Finally we should follow up last week's look at some of the more long-running singles still clogging up the
bottom end of the chart. James Blunt's 'You're Beautiful' is still has the longest-running consecutive chart
career of the moment, spending a 32nd week on the Top 40 this week. Lower down 'Feel Good Inc' by Gorillaz
sits prettty at Number 52. The single first charted 39 weeks ago but spent 3 weeks outside the Top 75 during
this period, thus this week marks the singles 36th week on the chart in old money. It is thus beaten for the
moment by 'I Like The Way' by the Bodyrockers which is at Number 57 with 38 weeks to its name in total, a
massive 37 of those having been inside the Top 75. Just one more week is all that it needs to be added to the °
alli-time Top 20 long runners list.

Two more Top 75 singles appear to have long runs to their name this week. ‘Dakota' by the Stereophonics is
now 45 weeks old but this weeks appearance at Number 66 is actually its first Top 75 run since the summer.
Performing slightly better is Tony Christie's 'Amarilio’ which this week is at Number 58 after 43 weeks on
release but the single in fact vanished from the Top 75 at the end of September and only reappeared three
weeks ago. Thus this is in fact only its 28th week on the Top 75 chart. :



