Seite 1 von 3

The Official UK Top 75 Singles Week of Mon 09 Jan





24 23

16 JAMES BLUNT

YOU'RE BEAUTIFUL



PUSH THE BUTTON

EUROPEAN CHARTS: GERMANY: Singles - Singles : SPAIN: Albums UK CHARTS: Singles - Albums - Downloads Read this week's UK Chart Commentary by James Masterton 27 26 25 27 ROBBIE WILLIAMS 21 DANIEL POWTER GORILLAZ ADVERTISING SPACE DIRTY HARRY BAD DAY

I DDEDICT A DICTIONS THAT				GEORGE BEST - A TRIBUTE	11 CORRY	4
BIOLOGY	31 GIRLS ALOUD	33				
DON'T FORGET ABOUT US	30 MARIAH CAREY	32		HUNG UP	3 MADONNA	S
				JCB SONG	2 NIZLOPI	2
EVER BLAZIN'	25 SEAN PAUL	31		THAT'S MY GOAL	1 SHAYNE WARD	_
I LIKE GIRLS	35 HOUND DOGS	30			WEEK	WEEK WEEK
YOU RAISE ME UP	26 WESTLIFE	29	SHOPPING RINGTONES	SONG	THIS LAST ARTIST	1 SIHT
			1 - 75			
GOLD DIGGER	29 KANYE WEST FT JAMIE	28			TOP 75 SINGLES	TOP 75



 $^{\omega}$

39 KAISER CHIEFS

I PREDICT A RIOT/SINK THAT

36 35

NAUGHTY BOY

32

CRAIG DAVID



တ

7 BLACK EYED PEAS

SUGABABES

4 EMINEM



15 SIMON WEBBE	5 POGUES
NO WORRIES	FAIRYTALE OF NEW YORK

_ 6

13 KELLY CLARKSON

BECAUSE OF YOU

EDITORS

••	3	A BOSS
I BET YOU LOOK GOOD ON THE	LOVE ME	WHEN YOU TELL ME THAT YOU



4

ವ 12



LISTEN TO	EDMEE
DON'T CHA	HYMES

17

23

6 ᆳ



OUR BODY	EE THE DAY	ISTEN TO YOUR HEART
----------	------------	---------------------

11996
13506

THE STATE OF

47

42 GORILLAZ 34 RIHANNA 50 KT TUNSTALL

5

SUDDENLY I SEE WINDOW SHOPPER HEARD 'EM SAY

IF IT'S LOVIN' THAT YOU WANT

33 44

50 CENT

43

KANYE WEST FT ADAM LEVINE

42 41 40

37

COLDPLAY STROKES

FIX YOU

JUICEBOX

39 38 37

36 KELLY CLARKSON

SINCE U BEEN GONE BE WITHOUT YOU

18 CRAZY FROG

JINGLE BELLS/U CAN'T TOUCH THIS

38 MARY J BLIGE

6

HERD & FITZ FT ABIGAIL BAILEY

I JUST CAN'T GET ENOUGH

PHAT BEACH (I'LL BE READY) DON'T LOVE YOU NO MORE

Tun.





http://uk.launch.yahoo.com/c/uk/single_charts.html

22 2 20 19

20

COLDPLAY

TALK

28





ល

50

60 KAISER CHIEFS

EVERYDAY I LOVE YOU LESS AND LESS

49

55

BOB SINCLAR FT GARY NESTA PINE

LOVE GENERATION

LET THERE BE LOVE

45

OASIS













DOCTOR PRESSURE





5<u>4</u> 53 52

43 KELLY CLARKSON

47 ROBBIE WILLIAMS

41 GORILLAZ

FEEL GOOD INC TRIPPING

MACHINE

57 56 55

56

BODYROCKERS

I LIKE THE WAY INSOMNIA 2005

53 FAITHLESS

46

SEAN PAUL

WE BE BURNIN'

BEHIND THESE HAZEL EYES

58

58

TONY CHRISTIE FT PETER KAY

(IS THIS THE WAY TO)
AMARILLO

60

70 HARD-FI

9

52 MCFLY

ULTRAVIOLET/THE BALLAD OF

HARD TO BEAT

THE IMPORTANCE OF BEING

62

62 OASIS

65 64 63

59 FRANZ FERDINAND

WALK AWAY

DO YOU WANT TO

SOMEBODY TOLD ME

75

KILLERS

66 67 68

> STEREOPHONICS FRANZ FERDINAND

> > DAKOTA

69

ROYKSOPP

67

KATIE MELUA KAISER CHIEFS

NINE MILLION BICYCLES

WAKE ME UP WHEN

SEPTEMBER ENDS

LIGHTERS UP

MODERN WAY

WHAT ELSE IS THERE

8

72

61 57 72

CHARLOTTE CHURCH

EVEN GOD CAN'T CHANGE THE PAST

LIL' KIM GREEN DAY

75 74

RAZORLIGHT RED CARPET GOLDFRAPP

ALRIGHT

SOMEWHERE ELSE

OOH LA LA

59

PHARRELL FT GWEN
51 STEFANI

CAN I HAVE IT LIKE THAT

1 - 75

22	21	20	19	18	17	16	15	14	13	12	=	10	ဖ	œ	7	6	Cī	4	ω.	2	<u></u>	THIS LAST	
27	21	13	12	39	23	5	16	10	14	œ	ဖ	6	=	ω	თ	17	4	_	7	2			
JACK JOHNSON	SUGABABES	BLACK EYED PEAS	WESTLIFE	EDITORS	WILL YOUNG	TAKE THAT	GOLDFRAPP	PUSSYCAT DOLLS	COLDPLAY	ROBBIE WILLIAMS	MADONNA	GORILLAZ	KATIE MELUA	KELLY CLARKSON	ROBBIE WILLIAMS	KT TUNSTALL	HARD-FI	EMINEM	KAISER CHIEFS	JAMES BLUNT	STROKES	ARTIST '	
IN BETWEEN DREAMS	TALLER IN MORE WAYS	MONKEY BUSINESS	FACE TO FACE	THE BACK ROOM	KEEP ON .	NEVER FORGET - THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION	SUPERNATURE	PCD ·	X&Y	INTENSIVE CARE	CONFESSIONS ON A DANCE FLOOR	DEMON DAYS	PIECE BY PIECE	BREAKAWAY	GREATEST HITS	EYE TO THE TELESCOPE	STARS OF CCTV	CURTAIN CALL - THE HITS	EMPLOYMENT	BACK TO BEDLAM	FIRST IMPRESSIONS OF EARTH	ALBUM	
					٠																	SHOPPING	
		S. P. L. C.					10,00										BOY					RINGTONES	

						HOTEL CALIFORNIA	45 EAGLES	53
						G4 & FRIENDS	46 G4	52
						LIVING A DREAM	54 KATHERINE JENKINS	51
						DUETS - THE FINAL CHAPTER	56 NOTORIOUS BIG	50
						GREATEST HITS	37 MARIAH CAREY	49
			a company on the			THE BREAKTHROUGH	58 MARY J BLIGE	48
•						GREATEST HITS	35 BLINK 182	47
						HOPES AND FEARS	53 KEANE	46
						DON'T BELIEVE THE TRUTH	42 OASIS	45
	LANGUAGE SEX VIOLENCE OTHER	STEREOPHONICS	75		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	THE VERY BEST OF	48 FLEETWOOD MAC	4
	LOVE ANGEL MUSIC BABY	68 GWEN STEFANI	74			THE EMANCIPATION OF MIMI	43 MARIAH CAREY	43
	GREAT AMERICAN 4	RODSTEVVART	3			RETROSPECTACLE	38 SUPERTRAMP	42
	THANKS FOR THE MEMORY -		j ;			ULTIMATE COLLECTION	36 EURYTHMICS	41
Tere to the end of the	GREATEST HITS				1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	LIFE IN SLOW MOTION	41 DAVID GRAY	40
	AMERICAN IDIOT	65 GREEN DAY	71			CHEMISTRY	29 GIRLS ALOUD	39
	HOT FUSS	KILLERS	70			FUNERAL	47 ARCADE FIRE	38
	UP ALL NIGHT	RAZORLIGHT	69			FOUR SYMBOLS	40 LED ZEPPELIN	37
	CALL OFF THE SEARCH	KATIE MELUA	68		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	BULLET IN A BIBLE	30 GREEN DAY	36
	SWINGING THE BLUES DANCING THE SKA	JOOLS HOLLAND & HIS R&B ORCH	67			IN TIME - THE BEST OF - 1988-2003	44 REM	35
	I AM A BIRD NOW	ANTONY & THE JOHNSONS	66			THEIR LAW - THE SINGLES 1990- 2005	26 PRODIGY	34
	VENEER	JOSE GONZALEZ	65			FOREVER FAITHLESS - THE GREATEST HITS	34 FAITHLESS	33
	THE GREATEST HITS	57 WET WET WET	64			SANCTUARY	28 SIMON WEBBE	32
	INTERNATIONAL SUPERHITS	62 GREEN DAY	63			NUMBER ONES	31 MICHAEL JACKSON	31
	THANKFUL	52 KELLY CLARKSON	62			IN YOUR HONOUR	20 FOO FIGHTERS	30
	GUILTY TOO	66 BARBRA'STREISAND	61			BEST OF	33 ROD STEWART	29
	ANTHOLOGY	55 BRYAN ADAMS	60			THE STORY SO FAR - THE VERY		!
	PIECES OF A DREAM	50 ANASTACIA	59			SCISSOR SISTERS	32 SCISSOR SISTERS	28
	GET BEHIND ME SATAN	60 WHITE STRIPES	58			THE SINGLES	18 BASEMENT JAXX	27
	IL DIVO	63 IL DIVO	57			YOU COULD HAVE IT SO MUCH BETTER	24 FRANZ FERDINAND	26
	AMARANTINE	59 ENYA	56			THE MAGIC NUMBERS	19 MAGIC NUMBERS	25
	THE VERY BEST OF	49 PRINCE	55			ANCORA	25 IL DIVO	24
	AERIAL	51 KATE BUSH	54			LATE REGISTRATION	22 KANYE WEST	23
	Music Charts Official Top 40 UK Singles Chart - Yahoo! Music UK	ırts Official Top 40 UK S	Music Cha	Seite 2 von 3		Music Charts Official Top 40 UK Singles Chart - Yahoo! Music UK	rts Official Top 40 UK Si	Music Chai

Seite 3 von 3

OK well this shouldn't take long. The now traditional slow start to the new year continues as for the second week running virtually no new singles have been released. The result is a chart with heavy emphasis on the old and well established, current hits fighting for position not with a wash of newcomers but with older songs still doing good business online. It is all set to change soon of course but for the moment the UK market remains very much becalmed.

All of this is to the benefit of the current Top 3 which holds firm, **Shayne Ward**, **Nizlopi** and the still-resurgent **Madonna** dominating the top end of the chart. The chart placings don't quite tell the full story of course for whilst Ward and Nizlopi are selling in semi-decent numbers, sales begin to tail off sharply after that, Madonna having only sold enough copies last week to give her a Top 20 placing in any "normal" week. Still, the chart placings are all that the record books will show - and they will now show that 'Hung Up' has spent a ninth week in the Top 10, equaling the 1990 run of 'Vogue' as her most consistent chart record since the start of her career. Whether she can equal her own all-time record next week when sales start to return to normal remains to be seen. The only Madonna track to have a consecutive Top 10 run this long is 'Like A Virgin' which also had 9 weeks in the Top 10 at the end of 1984 and start of 1985. Her longest running Top 10 single in total surprisingly isn't 'Holiday' which despite 3 separate chart runs has only ever spent 7 weeks in the Top 10 a. No, the champion is 'Crazy For You' which during its two chart runs in 1985 and 1991 has managed 10 weeks in the upper reaches of the chart.

The biggest chart winner of the week is the now three week old 'George Best - A Tribute' from **Brian Kennedy** and **Peter Corry**. The collection of tracks (effectively a good old fashioned EP) soars 11-4 this week. Even when it first charted, the single was Brian Kennedy's biggest ever hit and it now finally and deservedly takes him into the Top 10 for the very first time.

Honours for the biggest new hit of the week go to the **Editors** who, using the same tactic as **Hard-Fi** last week, have re-released one of their older singles at the quietest time of the year in an attempt to give their chart records a bit of a boost. 'Munich' has of course already made one chart appearance for the Birmingham group, hitting Number 22 when first released back in April. This timely re-release of the track has had the desired effect, giving them their first ever Top 10 hit single and in the process helping their album 'The Back Room' up the albums chart as well, the long player leaping 39-18 this week.

Just as last week, the Top 20 sees a long-standing former Number One single experience a handy surge in popularity. Last week James Blunt, this week the **Pussycat Dolls**. Current single 'Stickwitu' is still doggedly clinging on to a Top 10 slot at Number 8 this week but their first release 'Don't Cha' now takes a 23-17 leap thus returning to the position it last occupied on December 4th - the same week in fact that 'Stickwitu' itself debuted at Number One. 'Don't Cha' had previously dipped as low as Number 40 before making its Christmastime return to form.

Just two more singles enter the Top 40 this week, both of them from clubland. **Aaron Smith and Luvii** slide in at Number 20 with 'Dancin' whilst at Number 39 is 'Phats Beach (I'll Be Ready)' from **Naughty Boy**. In past years the new year slump would see several seasonal club favourites invade the chart but even these two hits cannot seem to beat the slump in form experienced by the whole of clubland. Some have pointed the blame at the arrival of downloads into the chart for club tunes struggling to chart so high, the reason being of course that for the moment at least dance singles still sell primarily in physical form. Nonetheless it is worth pointing out that 'Dancin' and 'Phat Beach' are both available online and in a full complement or remixes too.

Finally we should follow up last week's look at some of the more long-running singles still clogging up the bottom end of the chart. James Blunt's 'You're Beautiful' is still has the longest-running consecutive chart career of the moment, spending a 32nd week on the Top 40 this week. Lower down 'Feel Good Inc' by **Gorillaz** sits prettty at Number 52. The single first charted 39 weeks ago but spent 3 weeks outside the Top 75 during this period, thus this week marks the singles 36th week on the chart in old money. It is thus beaten for the moment by 'I Like The Way' by the **Bodyrockers** which is at Number 57 with 38 weeks to its name in total, a massive 37 of those having been inside the Top 75. Just one more week is all that it needs to be added to the all-time Top 20 long runners list.

Two more Top 75 singles appear to have long runs to their name this week. 'Dakota' by the **Stereophonics** is now 45 weeks old but this weeks appearance at Number 66 is actually its first Top 75 run since the summer. Performing slightly better is **Tony Christie's** 'Amarillo' which this week is at Number 58 after 43 weeks on release but the single in fact vanished from the Top 75 at the end of September and only reappeared three weeks ago. Thus this is in fact only its 28th week on the Top 75 chart.